

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

12-1	59 I	version:	ı	Name:	Program	Sheller Relocation
Resc	olution			Status:	Returned to Administration	n
7/16/	/2012			In control:	Administration	
1/3/2	2013			Final action:	1/16/2013	
Actional Types Purp Entity 0710 Cont Func Cont Cont () F () F Addi N/A	on: () Rai e of Service e ose: To an y Name(s)/ 2 cract Amou ding Source cract Period cract Basis: Fair & Oper Private Sale tional Infor	tifying (Xe: Bid Connend resoluted Address(sout: \$100,00 e: City of (X) Bid (X) Bid (X) Gramation:	() Authtract(sution 7): Car 00.00 Newar stablis () S Repor	norizing () () 'R1-M 011912 Iton Hotel Asso k Budget/Depa hed for a term State Vendor (table Contribut	Amending to add additional vendor ociates, Inc., 24 East Park Str artment of Child and Family W not to exceed two (2) years) Prof. Ser. () EUS tions () RFP () RFQ	·
Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
1	Municipal	Council		Re	eturned to Administration	Pass
1	Municipal	Council		De	efer	Pass
tatifyii ce: E ameno s)/Ad ount: ce: od: - is: (X	ng (X) Bid Control d resoluti dress(s) \$100,000 City of N To be est () Bid () No Repo) Grant (Authoriz act(s) ion 7R1-l : Carltor 0.00 lewark Butablished) State Vertable Co	ing M 01: udget for a /endo ntribu	() Amend 1912 to add a el Associates t/Department term not to o or () Prof. S tions () RF	additional vendor s, Inc., 24 East Park Stre t of Child and Family We exceed two (2) years Ser. () EUS	
	Resormer Additional Purp Entity O710 Conference Confere	Action: () Ra Type of Service Purpose: To an Entity Name(s), 07102 Contract Amou Funding Source Contract Period Contract Basis: () Fair & Ope () Private Sale Additional Infor N/A Deferred 7R1-r Ver. Action By 1 Municipal	Resolution 7/16/2012 1/3/2013 Dept/ Agency: Administrated Action: () Ratifying () Type of Service: Bid Compurpose: To amend resolution the properties of	Resolution 7/16/2012 1/3/2013 Dept/ Agency: Administration/DAction: () Ratifying (X) Auth Type of Service: Bid Contract(s Purpose: To amend resolution 7 Entity Name(s)/Address(s): Car 07102 Contract Amount: \$100,000.00 Funding Source: City of Newar Contract Period: To be establis Contract Basis: (X) Bid () S () Fair & Open () No Repor () Private Sale () Grant (Additional Information: N/A Deferred 7R1-r 010313 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council 1 Municipal Council 2 Administration/Division of Catifying (X) Authorizing Ce: Bid Contract(s) 3 Amend resolution 7R1-M 01 Catifying (S)/Address(s): Carlton Hotel Count: \$100,000.00 Ce: City of Newark Budget Cod: To be established for a contract (S) () State Vendon () No Reportable Contribute () Grant () Sub-recipier ()	Resolution 7/16/2012 In control: 1/3/2013 Final action: Dept/ Agency: Administration/Division of Centraction: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing ()/Type of Service: Bid Contract(s) Purpose: To amend resolution 7R1-M 011912 Entity Name(s)/Address(s): Carlton Hotel Associates of Contract Amount: \$100,000.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Department Contract Period: To be established for a term of Contract Basis: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contribution () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient Additional Information: N/A Deferred 7R1-r 010313 Ver. Action By Action	Resolution Status: Returned to Administration 7/16/2012 In control: Administration 1/3/2013 Final action: 1/16/2013 Dept/ Agency: Administration/Division of Central Purchasing Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Bid Contract(s) Purpose: To amend resolution 7R1-M 011912 to add additional vendor Entity Name(s)/Address(s): Carlton Hotel Associates, Inc., 24 East Park Str 07102 Contract Amount: \$100,000.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Department of Child and Family W Contract Period: To be established for a term not to exceed two (2) years Contract Basis: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: N/A Deferred 7R1-r 010313 Ver. Action By Action Municipal Council Returned to Administration Defer : Administration/Division of Central Purchasing atifying (X) Authorizing () Amending ce: Bid Contract(s) smend resolution 7R1-M 011912 to add additional vendor sh/Address(s): Carlton Hotel Associates, Inc., 24 East Park Stree Pount: \$100,000.00 To be established for a term not to exceed two (2) years (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (si: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS

WHEREAS, on January 19, 2012, by Resolution 7R1-m 011912, the Newark Municipal Council authorized the Mayor and/or his designee, the Purchasing Director to enter into a contract with Isaiah House, 238 North

File #: 12-1591, Version: 1

Munn Avenue, East Orange, New Jersey 07017, to provide Shelter Services: (Child and Family Well-Being Relocation Program), for a two year term to the City of Newark; and

WHEREAS, on or about June 26, 2012, the City of Newark's Purchasing Division received written notice from the Department of Child and Well-Being requesting an additional vendor for shelter services to meet the needs of the City's Department of Child and Family Well-Being relocation program as stated in the specifications; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director requests that the Newark Municipal Council amend Resolution 7R1-m-011912, to include the additional vendor, Carlton Hotel Associates, Inc., 24 East Park Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102, whose bid was received on the same date and time as the Isaiah House bid was received.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

- 1. The adopted resolution 7R1-M 011912, awarded to Isaiah House to be amended to include an additional vendor Carlton Hotel Associates, to provide Shelter Services: (Child and Family Well-Being Relocation Program).
- 2. The original terms, conditions and not to exceed amount authorized by 7R1-m 011912 remains unchanged.

STATEMENT

This resolution amends Resolution 7R1-m 011912, to include Carlton Hotel Associates, Inc. as an additional vendor providing shelter services for the Department of Child and Family Well-Being Relocation Program, for an amount not to exceed \$100,000,00 for two (2) years for two (2) vendors.